

mət·çetāben huāi ep·leşe huī elāme ehi dū·sūberī eənāe sōpām huāe lōcətābe  
de·mōt·cōtābin huōu ❖

hūləm euāngliun dū·luōh̄enān. də·mələli uə·ecītəv iīunāeit. cā·Efesus  
Mədīntāe.

tāub cətābin gəliānāe dī·hīuōe iṣālāi qədiṣe lūh̄enən euz·gliste çəd eituhēi hue  
bə·Pāṭmun jənite də·eṣətədeh̄ lə·hə mən nəēīrun qəşər.

1:1 gīlīānāe dū·leşuōa Məşīih̄āe huō dū·iēhəv lə·hə Eēlāhāe lē·məh̄euāiuō  
lā·aūbdūe dū·iūlē·h. hēnən dū·nādəq dō·iēh̄īv lə·məhuāe bə·agəl. uə·şēudēa  
cēd şālāh̄ bū iəd·ī mələecçə·hə də·iēlē·hə. lə·aūvdçə·hə də·iēlē·hə luōh̄enān.❖

1:2 huō dū·esəhəd lə·Məltāe dū·Elāh̄āe uə·ləsāhdūuōtə·hə dū·leşuōa  
Məşīih̄āeō cūləhin māe həlin dū·h̄āzəç. ❖

1:3 .tuōvūtēne lə·məṇ hu huō dū·qərçə u·hōinun lə·eileṇ dū·şāmaīin lə·māləç  
dū·nəvīuōtāe h̄ādīe. uə·nātrīin lōhōnin eēileṇ dū·cətāiī bē·nə bē·hō. hīu  
gəir zəvnāe qrəv. ❖

1:4 luōh̄enān lə·şba iaīdūtāe hōnin dū·bū·esī içə tēibūuōtāe lə·cuōn  
uə·şālmāe. mən ❖

❖ huō də·eitəu·hi. uī·də·eitəu·hi huāe. uā·huō də·etāe. uə·məṇ şābūa  
ruōh̄āe hēleṇ eēileṇ dū·qədəm cuōrsiūe də·iēlə·hə.❖

1:5 u·məṇ لەşuōa Məşīih̄āe huō sāhdēe. huō mə·həimnāe. huō  
būuōcərāe dū·mūitçəō. u·rīiṣāe dū·məlcāe dū·eraēēō. huō dū·məçh̄əb  
lə·nə uə·şādçə lə·nə mən h̄əṭāhōe də·ilnə bə·dəmçə də·iēləhə. ❖

1:6 uə·aēvədī lə·nə mūlcuōtāe cāhnāitāe lə·Elāh̄āe uə·Ebe uō·di·hə.  
uə·də·lə·hə tçə·şəbūuōh̄ətāe uə·euhdēnāe Lə·Eēləme Aēlmīin eūmīin. ❖

1:7 h̄āe eātāe aəm anānāe uə·nç·h̄əziānāi·hi cōl aūināe uā·ef eçənəşin eūileṇ  
hēnun dū·dç·qəruō·hi uə·nç·rəqədēn aləu·hi cōlhin şçrbūtāe dū·eraēē eīin  
uē·emīin. ❖

1:8 eēnāe eēitūh̄ eāləf eāf u·təu eāmçer Mār·lāe eūlāh̄āe huō dōeitəuhi  
uī·eitəu·hi huāe uā·etāe huō dū·eh̄īi də·cōl. ❖

1:9 eēnāe luōh̄enān huō eūh̄uō·cuōn uə·būr şçutāf·cuōn bū·eulṭānāe  
u·bū·məsūibūrānuōtāe dū·bə·leşşuōa huīit bū·gēzertāe dū·mət·qəriāe Peṭmāus  
məṭūl Məltāe dū·Elāh̄āe uə·məṭūl sāhdūuōtāe i dū·leşuōa Məşīih̄āe ❖ .

1:10 uē·huīit b·ruōh̄ bə·iēumāe đ·h̄əd·b·şēbāe u·şçməaət mən ...

Description is idem-not is wold brotherhood of-entrusting Me witness I'm to writing described being ❖

Power gospel of John of wording and shall write bedlam as Efesus City.

Again written publicly that is to emite saint John bazintor/pleasant when together is in Patmun genuine of prisoners him from Niron Caesar.

1:1 Discovery of Yeshua Məshiĥa Him of given Him GOD her of-showing his obedient himself this of promising of receive her of-being in hurry and recognition when emite in my-hand suzerainty himself him obedient-his himself-his John ❖

1:2 Him of witnessing His Word of GOD and witness-his of Yeshua Məshiĥa anyone who these of seen. ❖

1:3 Goodness between Him, Him of-approaching and us them these of heavenly them words of prophets unique and shall guard of our-self these of written in us in Him was that season approaches ❖

1:4 John them seven counsels us of in making Goodness to you and Shālmā (Peace) from ❖ Him of arriving Him and of arriving Him is and Him that comes and from seven ghosts our-self these from-before Tron of him-self❖

1:5 And from Yeshua Məshiĥa him witness him believing Him first-born of death and-beginning of king of country Him of beloved us and witnesses us from sin of our-self in blood him-self ❖

1:6 And acts to us government priestly of GOD and ABA (Father) and him and of Him will glorification and suzerainty forever eternal! Amen. ❖

1:7 Ye arrives with clod and shall see Him everyone eyes and idem people those us of the-closest Him and shall morn over Him everybody tribe of country fond and Amen. ❖

1:8 Me together „Aleph” idem and „Taw” say Lord YAH GOD Him from together Him and-together Him is and-brings Him of-my-brother of anyone. ❖

1:9 I John him brother yours and brother shooting yours in straightness and in of-abstinence (patience) of in Yeshua being in isle of approaching Petmaus for Word of GOD and for witness i of Yeshua Məshiĥa ❖ .

1:10 And being in spirit in day that's one in week and-hearing from ...